

Salus Limited

6/F, Building 20E, Phase 3, Hong Kong Science Park 20 Science Park East Avenue, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong Tel: +852 2260 0300 Fax: +852 2790 3996

EU Declaration of Conformity

On behalf of undersigned producer of the product:

Salus Limited.

6/F, Building 20E, Phase 3, Hong Kong Science Park

20 Science Park East Avenue, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong

D.O.C. document number: DoC-EU-Sal-00319

We declare that following identified product models:

Name of the product model: Wireless Control Box 12 Zones, 230VAC

Parent Model Number: CB12RF, CB12RF(EU), SARCB1E, CB12RF(UK), SARCB12

Family Model Number: N/A

Trade Mark: Salus Additional information: N/A

Fits to the rules of the European Union:

Reference number of the directive:	Name of the directive:
RED Directive 2014/53/EU(*)	Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council about the national legislation regarding the RED Directive
2015/863/EU	Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS)

Reference number of applied standards (identification mark and year of issue):

Test Report No.: 68.5.51.24.0088.01 EN 60730-1:2016+A1:2019+A2:2022

EN IEC 60730-2-9:2019+A1:2019+A2:2020

EN 60730-1:2016+A1:2019+A2:2022 EN IEC 60730-2-9:2019+A1:2019+A2:2020 ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11) ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4(2020-09)

Test Report No.: 68.5.52.24.0089.01

ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

Test Report No.: 68.5.53.24.0090.01 EN IEC 62311:2020 Test Report No.: 68.5.53.24.0091.01 Test Report No.: 68.5.53.24.0092.01

Other references and information: CE Certificate Number: TOS24015079

(*): Reference to RED directive 2014/53/EU, the requirements laid down in LVD and EMC directive already be referenced and made applicable by virtue of the RED Directive. In order to avoid unnecessary duplications of provisions other than those concerning such requirements, Directive 2014/35/EU and 2014/30/EU should not apply to radio equipment.

This product is compliant to General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)

Xstluang

(Senior Product Manager on behalf of Kenny Kam)

HK, 27 Nov., 2024 Director - Engineering